An Ordinance,

An ordinance providing for the submission to the qualified electors of the town of Grand Junction the proposition to pay the mayor and members of the Board of Trustees five dollars for each regular meeting, not to exceed a total sum of sixty dollars per annum,

Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction, Colorado.

Section 1. That there shall be submitted to the qualified electors of the town of Grand Junction at the time and place of the next regular municipal election for officers, the proposition to pay the Mayor and members of the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction, Colorado, five dollars for each and every regular meeting of said Board of Trustees held during their term of office, provided that no one member of said Board of Trustees or the Mayor of said town shall receive more than sixty dollars for services during each year of his said term of office.

SEC. 2. All persons voting on the question shall vote by separate ballot, which shall be deposited in a box separate from the usual ballot box. Said ballot shall be "For paying the Mayor and Board of Trustees a Salary," and "Against paying the Mayor and Board of Trustees a Salary." The vote so cast shall be canvassed and the result determined in the same manner as provided by law for the canvass and return of

votes for the election of town officers.

Passed approved and adopted this fifth day of March A. D. 1890. ORSON ADAMS, Jr., [Allest.] C. W. BALDWIN, Mayor.

Recorder.

actest alaush Maush Bronder Menn Recorder